X

A.P.N.: 1022-13-002-005 & 1022-13-002-006

When Recorded Mail to: Samuel Dupuis √ 4321 Kyle Drive Wellington, NV 89444 DOC # 0694898 02/13/2007 10:59 AM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: SAMUEL H DUPUIS

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1

of 4

Fee:

17.00

BK-0207 P

PG- 4013 RPTT:



## AFFIDAVIT BY SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

The undersigned, SAMUEL H. DUPUIS being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is the surviving spouse of MARILYN KAY DUPUIS and that the Affiant and the said MARILYN KAY DUPUIS, are the Grantees in JOINT TENANCY under that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated July 4, 1988, said document recorded July 29, 1988, in Book 788, at Page 3954, as Document No. 183149, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Affecting all that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as follows:

See Exhibit A

That the said MARILYN KAY DUPUIS one of the Grantees in the Joint Tenancy Deed, died on the 21st day of April, 2005 and is the identical person named in that certain certified copy of Certificate of Death attached hereto, that the said certified copy of Death Certificate is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully set forth. That all interest in and to said real property, hereinabove described, vested absolutely in Affiant namely, SAMUEL H. DUPUIS, surviving joint tenant, as of the date of decedent's death.

Dated: February 12, 2007

SAMUEL H. DUPUIS

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS KATHY MACELLARI

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

No.00.65319-5 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 5, 2009

On 13,200, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared SAMUEL H. DUPUIS, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

ARY PUBLIC

## PARCEL 3

Being all that portion of Section 13, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

88 3 TA (2) 6 8 B

COMMENCING at the North quarter corner of said Section 14; Township 10 North, Range 22 East, South 89°51' East along the North line of said Section 14 a distance of 792.53 feet to a point;

thence South 13°00' East 465.12 feet to a point;

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 22°30' for an arc distance of 196.35 feet:

thence South 35°30' East a distance of 2,287.85 feet;

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 29°15' for an arc distance of 255.25 feet;

thence South 64°45' East 1,559.09 feet;

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 49°29'15" for an arc distance of 431.86 feet;

thence North 65°45'45" East a distance of 1,075.22 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 16°40'22" for an arc distance of 145.50 feet;

thence North 49°05'23" East a distance of 177.53 feet;

thence South 40°54'37" East a distance of 989.62 feet;

thence South 280.00 feet;

thence South 89°24'43" West a distance of 570.00 feet:

thence North 21°43'28" West a distance of 903.60 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Reference is made to Record of Survey filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 10, 1969, under File No. 45991 and the above described parcel shown as <u>Parcel 21</u>.

APN: 1022-13-002-006

This description was previously recorded on July 29, 1988, in Book 788, Page 3954, as Document No. 183149, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

0694898 Page: 2 Of 4 02

### PARCEL 4

Being all that portion of Section 13, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

COMMENCING at the North quarter corner of said Section 14; Township 10 North, Range 22 East, South 89°51' East along the North line of said Section 14 a distance of 792.53 feet to a point;

thence South 13°00' East 465.12 feet to a point;

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 22°30° for an arc distance of 196.35 feet;

thence South 35°30' East a distance of 2,287.85 feet;

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 29°15' for an arc distance of 255.25 feet;

thence South 64°45' East 1,559.09 feet;

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 49°29'15" for an arc distance of 431.86 feet;

thence North 65°45'45" East a distance of 1,075.22 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

thence on a curve to the left the tangent of which bears the last described course having a radius of 500 feet through a central angle of 16°40'22" for an arc distance of 145.50 feet;

thence North 49°05'23" East a distance of 177.53 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence continuing North 49°05'23" East a distance of 888.26 feet;

thence South 01°00'00" West a distance of 1,329.79 feet;

thence North 40°54'37" West a distance of 989.62 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Reference is made to Record of Survey filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 10, 1969, under File No. 45991 and the above described parcel shown as Parcel 22.

APN: 1022-13-002-005

This description was previously recorded on July 29, 1988, in Book 788, Page 3954, as Document No. 183149, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

BK- 026 PG- 401 0694898 Page: 3 Of 4 02/13/200

## WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada

# STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

ana <u>o o </u>	LOCAL FILE NUMBER	97	CERTIFICAT			STATE FILE NUMBER
DECEA	SED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF	DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
1.5	Maril		DUPUIS		ril 21, 2005	3a Washoe
	OWN OR LOCATION OF D	0.0	HER INSTITUTION—Name (if no		Pim. Inpatient (Specify	)a
Sh.	Reno		Pacific Hospi		3e. Inpation	
	(e.g., White, Black, America Indian, etc.) (Specify) White	1	Origin? Specify 🗆 yes 🔀 no li ye serto Rican, etc.		NOS DAYS HOURS N	INS
STATE	OF BIRTH	6. CITIZEN OF WHAT CO	UN- Decedent's Education.	7a. 65 7b. Specify highest MARRI	ED, NEVER MARRIED, /ED, DIVORCED	sNovember 3, 19 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden
	S.A., name country) Wisconsin	TRY 9b. U.S.A.	grade completed.	WIDOW (Specify		12 Samuel H. DuPui
	SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION	(Give Kind of Work Dane During	Most of KIND	OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	STATE OF THE PARTY
13.	0914	Working Lite, Even if Re	Homemaker	14b.	Own Home	
RESIDE	NCE-STATE	COUNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCAT	ION	STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)
$\overline{}$		Douglas	15c. Wellin	gton	15d.4321 Kyle D	
FATHER	-NAME First	Middle	Last: Mi	OTHER-MAIDEN NAME	First	Middle Lest
16.	Charles		Matteson 17		Vera	M. Coleman
9.5	ANT—NAME (Type or Prin	í a a a a a a a a a	MAILING ADDRES	· · · //	treet or R.F.D. No., City or Town,	
18a. S	amuel DuPui	.S		yle Drive,	Wellington, Ne	EVAda 89444 City or Town State
			ERY OR GREMATORY—NAME	1 15/2	/	
19aL FUNERO	Burial	RE 19b.	Eastside Memor			iden, Nevada as County Mortuary
(Or Pers	DIRECTOR—SIGNATION Acting as Such	1 1/16 - Daniel /	and the same of th			len, Nevada 89423
3 2	E. To the best of my know	lon.	09 20c	22a, On th	a basis of examination and/or inve	estication, in my opinion death occurred
YSSICA	due to tife cause(s) state (Signature and Title)	JEN - JKN 111	10	at the	time, date and place and due to	the cause(s) and manner stated.
琵	DATE SIGNED Mo., De		DEATH			HOUR OF DEATH
8 <u>5</u> 5	2127HP	01) 5 216	06:22	ਵਿੰਦ 8 ਦੇ 22b.		**
<u>  왕</u>		PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE		PRONOUN	ICED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
Ö	21d.			22d ON	N	22e. AT
se <del>r Paras</del>	1	OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT	4 . 4		R). (Type or Print)	LICENSE NUMBER
W - N	230 DARREL	D. HANDKE, 2	36 6 TH ST.	#100 RE	0, NV 8736	<b>リン   28kg 3 8 855</b>   -
REGISTI	WAR .	1/2 / /	DATE REC	EIVED BY REGISTRAR (M	to, Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO C	OMMUNICABLE DISEASE
246. (5%	Y M	a XVCV		pril 27, 20	05 24c. ∘YES⊡	
25. IMMI	DIATE CAUSE (EN	TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)			Interval between onset and death
PART.		CONSEQUENCE OF:	CHAIL	) es		interval between onset and death
F	( C V D Z	- BOCO-	-0 m	· A0	00	Millervas detween onset and desail
	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:	SACA I DK	Y 7 1 1	100-1	Interval between onset and death
PART	OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	CONDITIONS—Concitions contribu	ing to death but not resulting in	he underlying cause given	in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Spo	WAS CASE REFERRED TO
'M	ETASTA	TTO BO	EAST (	<b>A.</b> .	28. No	No) CORONER (Specify Yes or No) 27. NO
ACC., SI	HCIDE, HOM., UNDET., DING INVEST.	DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.)	OUR OF INJURY DES	RISE HOW INJURY OCC	1 *10	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(Specify)		286. 2	Bc. M 29d.		10 8 2 00	
HE	VORK	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, far building, etc.		ATION. STRE	ET OR R.F.D. No.	TY OR TOWN STATE
101 CC		281.	289.		N 5 3 3	2. 1
		1/4 1/4	< >		2 2 4 1 N	a 201020
		STATE	REGISTRAR		, IN	lo. 281828
				*	Z	
		This is to certif	y that the above is a	true and legal o	opy of the certificat	e on file in this office.
1211			Subara Lee	Hunt	Data:	AY 2 2005
	<b>14</b> 1 ≥ 2 D€	eputy Registrar:	·		Date: 🖆	

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT